7
PULLEY BLOCKS
                             1 / 15
F144/F150 running out blocks
EQUIPMENT
OMAC s.n.c.
Via Pizzo Camino, 13  tel. +39 035 838 092
24060 Chiuduno (BG) – Italy fax +39 035 839 323

327  Non-fleeting device as big as half wheel circumference
 (standard on mod. F150).
326  Grounding device (only for wheels with groove width
 E= 60, 68 and 95 mm;opt.314 needed).
329  Copper cable, 6-m long, with transparent PVC protection,
 with a clamp for tower and a terminal for the running
 out block (for opt.326 and 326.1).
328  Special U-shaped frame.
320  Box for transport and stocking.
Dimensions (mm) Working load Weight
A A1 A2 B C D E F G kN kg
F150.23.1 25 25 26 14 110 230 50 150 300 27 8,0
F150.35 30 27 26 16 110 350 60 170 440 30 11,5
F144.50.70 40 27 27 20 150 500 68 188 630 33 25
F144.65.70 40 33 27 20 160 650 68 188 770 33 30
F144.65.95 40 33 27 20 150 650 95 210 770 40 35
F144.80.70 45 33 27 20 160 800 68 188 900 40 35
F144.80.95 45 33 27 20 150 800 95 210 900 40 41
F144.100.95 45 37 27 25 150 1000 95 230 1120 40 50
F144.100.60 40 27 27 20 160 1000 60 190 1080 30 38
F150
F144 with opt.327
F144 with
opt.326+328

sea level and temperature 20°C. Dimensions and weights
are without optional devices. All data may change without
notice. Images and drawings are indicative only.
B120-0
rev. 25:16 EN
F145
Three-sheave running out block fit for stringing two- three-bundled conductors. Aluminium sheaves mounted on
sealed ball bearings. Grooves lined with nylon sectors. Galvanised steel frame with non-fleeting devices on lateral
sheaves. Demountable attachment revolving by 90°.
F149
Five-sheave running out block fit for stringing four-bundled conductors. Aluminium sheaves mounted on sealed ball
bearings. Grooves lined with nylon sectors. Galvanised steel frame with non-fleeting devices on lateral sheaves.
Demountable attachment revolving by 90°.
Dimensions (mm) working load Weight
A B C D E F G H I L kN kg
F145.35.60 20 21 60 350 900 400 440 200 400 100 26   40
F145.50.68 25 25 68 500 1250 550 630 280 500 145 40   93
F145.65.68 25 25 68 650 1400 550 770 280 500 145 40 112
F145.65.95 25 30 95 650 1400 550 770 280 590 175 60 125
F145.80.68 25 25 68 800 1500 550 900 280 500 145 60 128
F145.80.95 25 30 95 800 1550 550 900 300 590 175 60 156
F145.100.95 25 30 95 1000 1750 550 1100 300 590 175 67 200
Larger diameters on demand
OPTIONAL
314  Sheaves lined with aluminium sectors.
320  Cage for stocking and transport.
326   Grounding device (opt.314 needed).
329  Copper cable, 6-m long, with transparent PVC protection,
 with a clamp for tower and a terminal for the running out
 block (for opt.326 and 326.1).
325  Reinforced central sheave with total breaking load
 25.000 daN (for mod. F145.100.95 only).
330  Central sheave with groove width 95 mm (for models
 F145.xx.68 e F149.xx.68).
Dimensions (mm) working load Weight
A B C D E F G H L kN kg
F149.50.68 25 25 520 500 68 145 100 700 1250 40 128
F149.65.68 25 25 590 650 68 145 100 700 1400 40 147
F149.65.95 25 30 590 650 95 175 130 820 1400 60 185
F149.80.68 25 25 590 800 68 145 100 700 1560 60 180
F149.80.95 25 30 590 800 95 175 130 820 1560 60 220
F149.100.95 30 30 590 1000 95 175 130 820 1800 67 272
Larger diameters on demand
                             3 / 15
running out blocks
EQUIPMENT

notice. Images and drawings are indicative only.
B122-0
rev. 06:16 EN
F145.S
Decomposable three-sheave running out block fit for stringing two- three-bundled conductors. The frame contains 3
running-out blocks that can be used singularly. Aluminium sheaves mounted on sealed ball bearings. Grooves lined
with nylon sectors. Galvanised steel frame. Central sheave mounted on double bearings. Demountable attachment
revolving  by 90°.
F149.S
Decomposable five-sheave running out block fit for stringing four-bundled conductors. The frame contains 5
running-out blocks that can be used singularly. Aluminium sheaves mounted on sealed ball bearings. Grooves lined
with nylon sectors. Galvanised steel frame. Central sheave mounted on double bearings. Demountable attachment
revolving by 90°.
Dimensions (mm) Working load Weight
A B C D E F G H I L kN kg
F145.S.50.68 25 25 68 500 1480 600 630 280 590 148 40 122
F145.S.65.68 25 25 68 650 1550 600 770 280 590 148 40 145
F145.S.65.95 25 30 95 650 1650 600 770 280 670 178 60 165
F145.S.80.68 25 25 68 800 1750 600 900 280 590 148 60 167
F145.S.80.95 25 30 95 800 1750 600 900 300 670 178 60 190
F145.S.100.95 30 30 95 1000 1980 600 1100 300 700 178 67 230
OPTIONAL
314   Sheaves lined with aluminium sectors.
326  Grounding device (opt.314 needed).
329   Copper cable with transparent PVC protection, with a
 clamp for tower and a terminal for the running out block
 (6 m in length).
Dimensions (mm) Working load Weight
A B C D E F G H I L kN kg
F149.S.50.68 25 25 68 500 1480 600 630 280 890 148 40 185
F149.S.65.68 25 25 68 650 1550 600 770 280 890 148 40 210
F149.S.65.95 25 30 95 650 1650 600 770 280 1050 178 60 245
F149.S.80.68 25 25 68 800 1750 600 900 280 890 148 60 249
F149.S.80.95 25 30 95 800 1750 600 900 300 1050 178 60 300
F149.S.100.95 30 30 95 1000 1980 600 1100 300 1070 178 67 328
                             5 / 15
running out blocks
EQUIPMENT
OPTIONAL

F150...E
Single sheave block fit for stringing a pilot rope by helicopter. Proper devices allow to position
the pulling rope in the sheave groove and keep it inside the groove during stringing operations.
Aluminium sheave mounted on waterproof bearings. Groove lined with nylon sectors.
Galvanized steel frame. Fix attachment.
F145...E Three-sheave block fit for stringing a pilot rope by helicopter.  Proper devices allow to position
the pulling rope in the sheave groove, and keep it inside the groove during stringing operations.
Aluminium sheave mounted on waterproof bearings. Groove lined with nylon sectors.
Galvanized steel frame. Fix attachment.
Dimensions (mm) Working load Weight
A B C D E F kN kg
F150.23.50.E 300 230 50 220 550 25 26 15
F150.35.60.E 440 350 60 240 680 25 30 22
F144.50.70.E 630 500 68 340 980 25 60 49
F144.65.70.E 770 650 68 340 1220 25 40 52
F144.65.95.E 770 650 95 370 1220 25 40 61
F144.80.70.E 900 800 68 340 1320 25 40 64
F144.80.95.E 900 800 95 380 1320 25 40 68
F144.100.95.E 1120 1000 95 380 1560 25 67 85
OPTIONAL
314  Bottom groove lined with aluminum sectors.
326  Grounding device (opt.314 needed).
329  Copper cable, 6-m long, with transparent PVC protection,
 with a clamp for tower and a terminal for the running out
 block (for opt.326).
Dimensions (mm) Working load Weight
A B C D E F kN kg
F145.50.70.E 630 500 68 670 1080 25 60 120
F145.65.70.E 770 650 68 670 1320 25 60 160
F145.65.95.E 770 650 95 780 1320 25 60 170
F145.80.70.E 900 800 68 670 1420 25 60 175
F145.80.95.E 900 800 95 800 1420 25 60 196
F145.100.95.E 1120 1000 95 800 1640 25 67 250
                             6 / 15
running out blocks
EQUIPMENT
OMAC s.n.c.

Performances of the machine without optional devices, at
sea	level	and	temperature	20°C.	Dimensions	and	weights
are	without	optional	devices.	All	data	may	change	without
notice.	Images	and	drawings	are	indicative	only.
B155-0
rev. 05:16 EN
C87
Snatch block for wire ropes. Galvanised steel frame with 2, 3 or 5 steel sheaves mounted on waterproof ball bearings.
The snatch blocks are supplied in pairs.
C88
Tackle block for high voltage lines. Steel frame with 4 or 6 steel sheaves mounted on waterproofed ball bearings.
Supplied in pairs.
Sheaves Dimensions	(mm) Max	load	 Working load Weight per pair
no. D	min rope Ø L	max A B kN kN kg
C87.2.025 2 160 8 380 22 22 25 30 20
C87.3.035 3 160 8 450 25 22 35 50 27
C87.5.055 5 160 8 500 29 22 55 80 45
C87.2.030 2 180 9 370 22 22 30 38 25
C87.3.045 3 180 9 430 25 22 45 60 30
C87.5.070 5 180 9 470 29 22 70 100 45
(¹)	bottom	groove	diameter
OPTIONAL
01	 Aluminium	sheaves.
Sheaves Dimensions	(mm) Max	load	 Working load Weight per pair
no. D	min rope Ø L	max A B E min F	max kN kN kg
C88.4.025 4 120 6 500 23 23 11 11 25 40 25
C88.4.045 4 160 8 650 25 23 11 11 45 73 45
C88.6.065 6 160 8 680 27 35 11 11 65 105 70
C88.6.095 6 200 10 800 36 45 12 13 95 150 100
C88.6.120 6 240 12 940 38 48 14 14 120 200 130
NOTE:	the	load	capacity	is	lower	with	aluminium	sheaves
                             9 / 15
running boards for bundle conductors
EQUIPMENT